
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA 

SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 

MAINTENANCE ON STEEL COMPONENT FOR 

HIGHRISE BUILDING 

SYAFAWATI NUR BINTI HASIM 

2005631966 

APRIL 2007 



ABSTRACT 

Nowadays, a lot of building in this country are built by practicing a steel as the 

structure/component of the building including a decorative (exposed structure) of the 

building as a special image of the building itself. This exposed steel structure needs a 

lot of maintenance works. 

The good condition and quality of steel is very important especially to the world class 

building like Kuala Lumpur City Center (KLCC). The little of this research is 

Maintenance on Steel Component for Highrise Building. This research will be focus only 

on the highrise building as mention in writer's objective and scope of study. This topic 

covered the maintenance of two building which is Kuala Lumpur City Center (KLCC) in 

Kuala Lumpur and Mesiniaga Tower in Selangor. 

The objective of this research is to identify the types of steel used in highrise building. It 

is also to study the types of maintenance work done to steel structure/component in 

highrise building. The maintenance of steel structure/component only will be focus to 

the exposed steel structure. It is because the other steel structure like beams and 

columns are fully encased by concrete and don't need any maintenance works. Another 

objective is to identify the benefits of practicing maintenance works on steel 

structure/component building. The last objective is to compare the maintenance work 

done to steel structure/component in highrise building. 

This research is done by the interview with the relevant person of the two selected 

highrise buildings. The research finding also will include the problems occur on that 

buildings related to the maintenance on exposed steel structure/component building. 

i 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulilah Al-almighty Allah, for providing me with the courage patience and the 

strength that You have blessed upon me. 

I would like to acknowledge with honors my deepest appreciation to my supervisor, Pn 

Julaida binti Kaliwon, for her positive guidance and assistance throughout the course of 

undertaking this dissertation work. Also for her tolerance in understanding my problem 

in complete my research. 

My special thanks to all parties that have assistant me in this research especially to the 

people who guide me and give information about my case study. I appreciate for all 

their knowledge, view and experience that help me a lot. 

I would also like to express my deepest thank to my family especially to my lovely 

parents; my father, En Hasim bin Taib and my mother Pn Zakiah binti Hj. Mohd Ali. 

They are the person who always gives me spirit when I lost my confidence on myself. 

Also a special acknowledge to all my friends, those are directly and indirectly person for 

their assistance, support encouragement and understanding. This appreciation is also 

for all their sacrifices and prayer for my well being and success and for their support. 

Thank you, may Allah the Almighty reward them accordingly and be with us all the time. 

ii 



CONTENTS 

BIL TITLE PAGES 

Acknowledgement i 

Abstract ii 

List of Figure viii 

List of Table xii 

List of Chart xiii 

1.0 INTRODUCTION OF DISSERTATION 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

Introduction 

Definition of the Topic 

1.2.1 Definition of Steel 

1.2.2 Definition of Steel 

Structure Building 

1.2.3 Definition of Maintenance 

Problem Statement 

Objective of Study 

Scope of Study 

Research Methodology 

Limitation of Study 

Structure of Dissertation 

1 

3 

5 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

11 

iii 



CONTENTS 

TITLE PAGES 

STEEL 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

Introduction 

Function of Steel 

Properties of Steel 

Types of Steel 

Connections of Steel 

Problems of Steel 

13 

13 

16 

20 

30 

63 

MAINTENANCE OF STEEL 

3.1 Maintenance of Steel 

3.1.1 Prevention of Steel 78 

3.1.2 Repairing of Steel 104 

3.2 Types of Maintenance 116 

3.2.1 Planned Maintenance 117 

3.2.2 Unplanned Maintenance 119 

3.2.3 Emergency Maintenance 120 


