DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

MAINTENANCE ON STEEL COMPONENT FOR HIGHRISE BUILDING

SYAFAWATI NUR BINTI HASIM 2005631966

APRIL 2007

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, a lot of building in this country are built by practicing a steel as the structure/component of the building including a decorative (exposed structure) of the building as a special image of the building itself. This exposed steel structure needs a lot of maintenance works.

The good condition and quality of steel is very important especially to the world class building like Kuala Lumpur City Center (KLCC). The little of this research is Maintenance on Steel Component for Highrise Building. This research will be focus only on the highrise building as mention in writer's objective and scope of study. This topic covered the maintenance of two building which is Kuala Lumpur City Center (KLCC) in Kuala Lumpur and Mesiniaga Tower in Selangor.

The objective of this research is to identify the types of steel used in highrise building. It is also to study the types of maintenance work done to steel structure/component in highrise building. The maintenance of steel structure/component only will be focus to the exposed steel structure. It is because the other steel structure like beams and columns are fully encased by concrete and don't need any maintenance works. Another objective is to identify the benefits of practicing maintenance works on steel structure/component building. The last objective is to compare the maintenance work done to steel structure/component in highrise building.

This research is done by the interview with the relevant person of the two selected highrise buildings. The research finding also will include the problems occur on that buildings related to the maintenance on exposed steel structure/component building.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulilah Al-almighty Allah, for providing me with the courage patience and the strength that You have blessed upon me.

I would like to acknowledge with honors my deepest appreciation to my supervisor, Pn Julaida binti Kaliwon, for her positive guidance and assistance throughout the course of undertaking this dissertation work. Also for her tolerance in understanding my problem in complete my research.

My special thanks to all parties that have assistant me in this research especially to the people who guide me and give information about my case study. I appreciate for all their knowledge, view and experience that help me a lot.

I would also like to express my deepest thank to my family especially to my lovely parents; my father, En Hasim bin Taib and my mother Pn Zakiah binti Hj. Mohd Ali. They are the person who always gives me spirit when I lost my confidence on myself.

Also a special acknowledge to all my friends, those are directly and indirectly person for their assistance, support encouragement and understanding. This appreciation is also for all their sacrifices and prayer for my well being and success and for their support.

Thank you, may Allah the Almighty reward them accordingly and be with us all the time.

CONTENTS

BIL.		TITLE	PAGES
	Acknow	ledgement	Í
	Abstract	L	ii
	List of F	igure	viii
	List of T	able	xii
	List of C	hart	xiii
1.0	INTRODUCTION OF DISSERTATION		
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Definition of the Topic	
		1.2.1 Definition of Steel	3
		1.2.2 Definition of Steel	5
	ä	Structure Building	
		1.2.3 Definition of Maintenance	7
	1.3	Problem Statement	8
	1.4	Objective of Study	8
	1.5	Scope of Study	9
	1.6	Research Methodology	9
	1.7	Limitation of Study	10
	1.8	Structure of Dissertation	11

CONTENTS

BIL.		TITLE	PAGES
2.0	STEEL		
	2.1	Introduction	13
	2.2	Function of Steel	13
	2.3	Properties of Steel	16
	2.4	Types of Steel	20
	2.5	Connections of Steel	30
	2.6	Problems of Steel	63
3.0	MAINTEI	NANCE OF STEEL	
	3.1	Maintenance of Steel	
		3.1.1 Prevention of Steel	78
		3.1.2 Repairing of Steel	104
	3.2	Types of Maintenance	116
		3.2.1 Planned Maintenance	117
		3.2.2 Unplanned Maintenance	119
		3.2.3 Emergency Maintenance	120